# -OP \$160.00 72361

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 020083 Frame 0089. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the GEOMETRIC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS COMPAY LIMITED.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOMETRIC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED	10/15/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOMETRIC LIMITED
Street Address:	PLANT 6, PIROJSHANAGAR
Internal Address:	VIKHROLI (WEST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400079

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7236168
Patent Number:	7042451
Patent Number:	6760038
Patent Number:	6597355

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZZ998-IPT OUR ERROR

REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0794

500459434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BREWSTER TAYLOR
Total Attachments: 4 source=1767_001#page1.tif source=1767_001#page2.tif	
source=1767_001#page3.tif source=1767_001#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0795 11/9/2007 6:42:24 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO:BREWSTER TAYLOR COMPANY:1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/08/2007 500393829

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOMETRIC SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS COMPAY LIMITED	10/15/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOMETRIC LIMITED
Street Address:	PLAN⊤ 6, PIROJSHANAGAR
Internal Address:	VIKHROLI (WEST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400079

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7236168
Patent Number:	7042451
Patent Number:	6760038
Patent Number:	6597355

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-739-4900

Email:

BTAYLOR@STITES.COM **BREWSTER TAYLOR** 

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

SUITE 900

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1457LT-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**BREWSTER TAYLOR** 

PATENT **REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0796**  USPTO 11/9/2007 6:42:24 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: BREWSTER TAYLOR COMPANY: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE OF NAME TO GEOMETRIC LIMITED#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/08/2008 REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0797